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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

IQVIA Holdings Inc.,
a corporation, 
 

and 

 

Propel Media, Inc.,
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9416 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed on August 16, 2023, and 

pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as a 

member of the Bar of the District of Columbia (Bar No. 177041).  As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 

4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal profession. 

Dated: August 16, 2023

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Garrett Shinn  
Garrett Shinn
2112 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
T: 202-974-1943 
Email: gshinn@cgsh.com 
 

CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON LLP
 
Counsel for Respondent IQVIA Holdings Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 16, 2023, I filed the foregoing document 

electronically using the Federal Trade Commission’s e-filing system, which will send 

notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Secretary  
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 
Wade Lippard (wlippard@ftc.gov) 
Jessica Moy (jmoy@ftc.gov) 
Jennifer Fleury (jfleury@ftc.gov) 
Stephen A. Mohr (smohr@ftc.gov) 
Michelle Seo (mseo@ftc.gov) 
Jordan S. Andrew (jandrew@ftc.gov) 
Stephanie C. Bovee (sbovee@ftc.gov) 
Lily Verbeck (lverbeck@ftc.gov) 
Jay Tymkovich (jtymkovich@ftc.gov) 
Habin Chung (hchung1@ftc.gov) 
Christina R. Perez (cperez@ftc.gov) 
Lisa De Marchi Sleigh (ldemarchisleigh@ftc.gov) 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-3287 
Counsel Supporting the Complaint; 
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Chantale Feibig (Chantale.Fiebig@weil.com) 
Mike Moiseyev (Michael.Moiseyev@weil.com) 
Mark A. Perry (Mark.Perry@weil.com) 
Andrew S. Tulumello (Drew.Tulumello@weil.com) 
Joshua M. Wesneski (Joshua.Wesneski@weil.com) 
Luke Sullivan (Luke.Sullivan@weil.com) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone (202) 682-7000 
 
Lisa Marie Madalone (Lisa.Pieters@weil.com)
Robert W. Taylor (Robert.Taylor@weil.com) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Telephone (212) 310-8000 
 
Elizabeth Y. Ryan (Lez.ryan@weil.com) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
200 Crescent court, Suite 300 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone (214) 746-7700 
 
Sarah M. Sternlieb (Sarah.sternlieb@weil.com) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
200 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone (713) 546-5000 
 
Kenneth S. Reinker (kreinker@cgsh.com 
Leah Brannon (lbrannon@cgsh.com 
D. Bruce Hoffman (bhoffman@cgsh.com) 
Clotilde Le Roy (cleroy@cgsh.com) 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
2112 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 
Telephone (202) 974-1500 
 
Rahul Mukhi (rmukhi@cgsh.com) 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
One Liberty Plaza 
New York, NY 10006 
Telephone: (212) 225-2912 
Counsel for IQVIA Holdings Inc.; 
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Alexander Okuliar (aokuliar@mofo.com) 
David J. Shaw (dshaw@mofo.com) 
Alexa Rae DiCunzolo (adicunzolo@mofo.com) 
Andrew J. Molina (amolina@mofo.com) 
Kevin Wang (kwang@mofo.com) 
Richelle Gernan (rgernan@mofo.com) 
Morrison & Foerster LLP
2100 L Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20037 
Telephone: (202) 887-1679 

David J. Fioccola (dfioccola@mofo.com) 
Mika M. Fitzgerald (mfitzgerald@mofo.com) 
Morrison & Foerster LLP
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 468-8000 
Counsel for Propel Media, Inc. 

/s/ Garrett Shinn  
Garrett Shinn
Counsel for IQVIA Holdings Inc. 
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